## Schneider Electric Industries



Date: Friday, April 5, 2024 REACh Project Dear Customer,

Schneider Electric SE and its affiliates (Schneider Electric) have undertaken since 2008 to comply strictly with the Reach regulation N° 1907/2006 for the declaration of Substances of Very High Concern (hereafter referred to as SVHC), authorization (Annex XIV) and restriction (Annex XVII).

As per our commitment under article 33 of the said regulation, you will find attached herebelow information, to the best of our knowledge and as of the date of publication of this information, regarding the presence of SVHC in Schneider Electric products.

This information will evolve over time in function of the improved knowledge resulting from both additional information provided by our suppliers and our own investigations.

Moreover, Schneider Electric has taken into account the judgement of the EU Court of Justice of 10 September 2015 in case C-106/14 in the declarations at part level.

In accordance with its environmental strategy, Schneider Electric and its affiliates have decided to apply REACH regulation on a worldwide basis.

In accordance with the Environment policy of our Company, we continuously work towards products and services which reduce the impact to the environment or on human health when used for their intended purpose and in conditions stated in the documentation provided by Schneider Electric. With this objective, Schneider Electric willingness is to substitute as soon as possible substances of concern with a specific focus on REACH Annex XIV replacement before their sunset date.

At life end, we invite you to follow appropriate waste and recycling procedures. In case the product is inside the legal scope of RoHS, please note that this document is not the CE declaration. To access to the CE declaration, please refer to the <a href="Customer Care">Customer Care</a>
<a href="Centers">Centers</a>

Best Regards,

Vanessa MILER-FELS VP Environment

Global Safety, Environment & Real Estate Senior Vice President

Schneider Electric Industries SAS

Schneider Electric Industries SAS Postal address / Adresse postale : Le Hive 35 rue Joseph Monier - CS 30323

F-92506 Rueil Malmaison Cedex Phone: +33 (0)4 76 57 60 60 http://www.schneider-electric.com Legal information / Mentions légales :

Société par actions simplifiée au capital de 896,313,776 euros

954 503 439 rcs Nanterre - code APE: 2712Z

Siret : 954 503 439 01719 n°ident. TVA : FR 04 954 503 439 Siège Social ! 35, rue Joseph Monier

F - 92500 Rueil-Malmaison

De gegevens weergegeven in dit werkblad hebben betrekking op de volgende productiedatumcode: 14/2024 (Week / Year)

De gegevens weergegeven in dit werkblad hebben betrekking op de volgende versie van de REACh-reglementering: June 2023 candidate list



Commerciële ref. : NSYCEJDS11
Bereik : Spacial CRN
Merk : Schneider Electric

Productbeschrijving: Cable entry grommets for cable entries Multi-CS, for cables diameters 11-12 mm

SCIP ID: SCIP registration issue. Please contact the Ecoreferent

In this product, no substance under REACH annex XVII regulation is used in the scope of restriction. This includes for instance asbestos, polycyclic-aromatic hydrocarbons (PAH)... According to REACH Regulation EC 1907/2006 article 33 duties and the judjment of the EU court of Justice of 10 September 2015 in case C-106/14, the following SVHC are present in this product above 0,1% threshold at part level.

Our products are safe from a chemical exposure perspective, under normal conditions of use. If any specific Safe conditions of use, you will find more details in the table. For specific End of Life recommendations, please look at Product End of Life instructions according to WEEE document.

Part	SVHC content	CAS number	EC number	Specific Safe conditions of use
This product includes metallic part(s) that contain(s) the following substance(s) above the threshold at part level.	Lead	7439-92-1	231-100-4	None